

O-68

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/133/2010

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.  
VS  
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 9<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.

Appearance :  
Mr. T. Sett, Adv.  
For the defendant No.1

The Court : None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant No.1 is present and prays for time.

In view of the submission made by the defendant, the case is  
adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A.Dey