

OD-16

ORDER SHEET

CS/133/2010

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.
-VS-
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 30, 2023.

Appearance:
Gautam Kr. Roy, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

The Court: Mr. Gautam Kr. Roy, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs. None appears on behalf of the defendants.

It is found from the record that there are altogether four defendants but only the defendant no.1 has filed written statement. Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for two weeks time for taking appropriate steps to ascertain whether writ of summons was served upon the defendant nos. 2 to 4 or whether they have entered appearance or filed their written statement.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 20th December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS