

OCD-5

ORDER SHEET

CS/133/2010

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.  
-VS-  
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 7, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Gopal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.  
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arindam Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Atish Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Antara Dey, Adv.  
... for the defendant no.1

The Court: Mr. Gopal Das, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs. Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant no.1.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavit of service in compliance with the order dated 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 wherein it reveals that the notice issued by the counsel for the plaintiff was duly served upon all the defendants except the defendant nos. 6 and 7.

Let the affidavit of service be kept with the record.

In spite of receipt of the notice, none appears on behalf of the defendants other than the defendant no.1.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 prays for extension of time to comply with the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2023.

For the interest of justice, as a matter of last chance, time to comply with the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2023 is extended for a further period of two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS