

OCD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

CS-COM/639/2024
[OLD NO CS/133/2010]

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.
VS
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th May, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Gautam Kr. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Tin Kari Jana, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Das, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. A. Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 1

The Court:- The matter is adjourned to 15th May, 2024 for framing of issues. Suggested issues filed by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)