

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024

In

CS-COM/639/2024
(OLD No.CS/133/2010)

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.

Vs.

JAI RAJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 16th July, 2024.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Mr. Gautam Kr. Ray, Mr. Tin Kari Jana, Mr.
Gopal Das, Mr. Sourav Jana, Advocates for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Mr. Arindam Chandra, Mr. Atish Ghosh, Mrs. Antara
Dey, Advocates for defendant/respondent no.1.

The Court : Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Advocate for the
respondent no.1 seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week from date; affidavit-
in-reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter on 5th August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)