

IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024
(OLD NO. CS/133/2010)
IN
CS-COM/639/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
IN THE MATTER OF :
M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.
VS
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 6th August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Tin Kari Jana, Adv.
For plaintiffs
Mr. Sarosij Dasputa, Adv.
Mr. Atish Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Antara Dey, Adv.
For defendant no. 1.

The Court : Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned advocate for the respondent no.1 submits that due to some technical defect affidavit-in-opposition could not be filed this day. He seeks for extension of time to file the same.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, learned advocate for the plaintiffs submits that affidavit-in-reply to be filed by the plaintiffs is ready and shall file the same on the returnable date after the affidavit-in-opposition is filed by the defendant no.1.

Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended for a period of one week.

Let this matter appear on 13th August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/