

ORDER

OCD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CS-COM/639/2024
[OLD NO CS/133/2010]
M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.
VS
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 19th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Atish Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Antara Dey, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 1.

The Court:- This matter is appearing under the heading "*To Be Mentioned*".

Mr. Pranit Bag, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that the suit is one for passing off action and as per the Gazette notification No. 2281G dated 2nd July, 2024, pertaining to the Intellectual Property Rights Division Rules of the High Court at Calcutta, 2023, the present suit should be renumbered and be placed before the Court having determination.

In view of such submissions, learned Registrar, Original Side, High Court, Calcutta is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard.

The matter stands released from my list.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)