

ODSL-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/639/2024
[OLD NO CS/133/2010]

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BORTHES & ORS.
VS
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 26th March, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Das, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Atish Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Antara Dey, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

The Court: The matter is appearing in the supplementary list.

Mr. Sourav Jana, learned Advocate submits that the name of the Advocate appearing for the plaintiff has been wrongly mentioned in the order dated 19th March, 2025 as “*Mr. Pranit Bag*” which should be “*Mr. Sourav Jana*”.

In view of such submissions, let the name of the learned Advocate “*Mr. Sourav Jana*” be read in place of the learned Advocate “*Mr. Pranit Bag*” in the order dated 19th March, 2025.

The aforesaid order is modified to the above extent and the other portions of the order shall remain unaltered.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)