

OIPD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/22/2025
[OLD NO CS/133/2010]

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.
VS
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 14th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. T. K. Jana, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Das, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Ms. Antara Dey, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1

The Court: The matter stands released on my personal grounds.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag