

OCD 1

ORDER SHEET
IP-COM/22/2025
[OLD NO CS/133/2010]
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.
VS
JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date: 25th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Jana, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Das, Adv.
. . .for the petitioners.

Mr. Atish Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Antara Dey, Adv.
. . .for the defendant no.1.

The Court: Let the matter appear under the heading "Specially Assigned" in
the monthly list of November, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

SP/