

OIPD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA-COM/10/2026

In

IP-COM/22/2025

[OLD No.CS/133/2010]

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.

VS.

JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8th April, 2026.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Gautam Ray, Mr.
Gopal Das, Mr. Sourav Jana, Advocates for the plaintiffs.

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

This is an application for appointment of a Commissioner to record evidence of the plaintiffs' witness(s).

It is submitted that only the defendant no.1 has been contesting the suit. The defendant no.1 remains unrepresented despite service.

Only for the ends of justice and to avoid any future controversy, let fresh notice be issued upon all the defendants as also the learned Advocate who represented the defendant no.1.

Let this matter appear on 20th April, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)