

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

IA NO.GA-COM/11/2026
IN
IP-COM/22/2025
(OLD NO. CS/133/2010)

M/S. SAMBHU NATH & BROTHERS & ORS.

VS

JAI REJENDRA IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 12th August, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Ray, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Jana, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

For plaintiffs

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Atish Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.

For defendants

THE COURT: In view of the order passed in IA NO.GA-COM/10/2026
on 12th August, 2026, this application is directed to go out of the list with
liberty to mention.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/